


Capped Representatives - PHILIPPINES

Most Capped Players Position World Tests OIM Total
Cup Caps

Shine Allan Mixed/Men 28 2 1 31
Oliva Jamaica Marlene Women Play/Ac/Ch 30 30
Schenken Timothy Mixed/Men 27 2 1 30
Peregrina Mai Hoang Mixed/WomePlay/Ch/Mgr 28 28
Preysler Andrea Women 20 20
Beesley John Men/Mixed Coach 19 1 20
Dimes Joseph Men/Mixed Asst Coach 19 1 20
Corbett Ken Mixed/Men 19 1 20
Solomon Kim Mixed Play/Coach 20 20
Roberts Mark Men/Mixed 19 1 20

Last Name First Division Position World Tests OIM Total
Cup Caps

Abrera Zyross Abigail Women/Mixed 10 4 14
Alcon Jan Men 5 1 6
Alonzo Christian Mixed Play/Ch 10 10
Ami Anne Angelika Women 2 2
Antonio Nina Women 4 4
Antonio Verdelh Mixed 9 9
Araja Trina Women 10 10
Arco Bianca Therese Mixed 8 2 10
Awatin Ansherina Women 2 2
Ayala Ysabel Women 10 10
Barberis Clarissa Women Manager 10 10
Barberis Raphael Men 8 1 9
Beesley John Men/Mixed Coach 19 1 20
Bhullar Jasbir Men Asst Coach 9 1 10
Blanco Andrei Kent Men/Mixed 4 4
Briddon Dominique Marie Paula Women 16 16
Buchanan Sheril Women 7 7
Buchanan Takiah-Lani Mixed 7 7
Caparros Larcel Owen Men 8 1 9
Casidlac Julius Jonroe Men/Mixed 4 4
Cecil Luke Men 2 2
Cecil Mark Men 9 2 1 12
Chadburn Amielia Mixed 10 10
Chadburn Aria Mixed 8 8
Chadburn Jason Men Ass Coach 10 1 11
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Last Name First Division Position World Tests OIM Total
Cup Caps

Chadburn Kealan Mixed 10 10
Chuidian Inez Women 10 10
Cora Traejorn Mixed 8 8
Corbett Ken Mixed/Men 19 1 20
Cruz Martha Camilla Women 7 7
Cruz Martha Tan Women/Mixed 4 4
Cuadra Camille Women/Mixed 4 4
De Ayala Jaime Alfonso Antonio ZMen 9 1 10
De Guzman Rachel Women 2 2
Dela Cruz Ma Nerice Czarina Women 6 6
Diaz Helena Kiefer Women 9 9
Dimes Joseph Men/Mixed Asst Coach 19 1 20
Dionisio Kayla Dane Women 6 2 8
Dodd Steven Women Coach 10 10
Dublin Maria Rodielita Women 17 17
Ecaldre Mark John Paul Mixed 2 2
Evans Megan Women/Mixed 8 4 12
Feliciano Aleth Women 8 8
Fernandez Pauline Women 9 2 11
Fish Isabel Mixed 10 10
Foord-David Dominik Men 7 1 8
Francisco Enrico Rafael Men/Mixed 4 4
Galon Pia Women 9 2 11
Gavieres Ivon Phoenix Men 9 1 10
Gehrke Darren Men 8 8
Hickman Raphael Mixed/Men 18 1 19
Holgate Gareth Men 8 8
Inocencio Keith Men 4 1 5
Johnson Suzanne Mixed 9 9
Kasai Riho Women 9 9
Kellie Pearl Women 9 9
Lansang Thea Women Manager 11 11
Lawless Ciaran Men/Mixed 4 4
Lira Dominique Marie Paula Women 10 10
Loquias Vanessa Women 8 8
Lynch Ivan Mixed 13 1 14
Lynch Jason Mixed/Men 13 13
Lynch Sean Mixed Men-Ch 18 1 19
MacAroyo Richard Men 8 1 9
Madrona Jonel Men 9 1 10
Majabague Carl Kristian Men 13 1 14
Manucduc Rosendo Men/Mixed 9 4 1 14
Masalunga Jovan Men 8 1 9
Medrano Pia Marie Mixed 7 7
Monaghan Kevin Men 8 4 1 13
Nelson Megan Mixed 10 10
Ocampo Justine Women 16 16
Olave Dennise Women/Mixed 9 4 13
Oliva Jamaica Marlene Women Play/Ac/Ch 30 30
Orteza Charity Christiana Joy Women 9 9
Panes Mark Men/Mixed 9 4 1 14
Parnell Jacob Men 9 1 10
Parto Jadreign Keisheen Women 9 9
Pena Ronald Mixed 8 8
Peregrina Mai Hoang Mixed/WomePlay/Ch/Mgr 28 28
Peregrina Oliver Mixed 10 10
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Last Name First Division Position World Tests OIM Total
Cup Caps

Preysler Alicia Women 19 19
Preysler Andrea Women 20 20
Puig Jan Norbin Men 9 1 10
Puig Janin Women 9 9
Quinlivan Jason Men 2 2
Rasing Sean Patrick Yves Men 8 1 9
Redoblado Godfrey Men 2 2
Richter Adam Men/Mixed Ass Coach 10 1 11
Richter Isaac Mixed 10 10
Richter Jacob Mixed 10 10
Roberts Mark Men/Mixed 19 1 20
Ronquillo Jackelyn Mixed 9 9
Rosales Anikka Women 10 10
Salamat Christian Ryan Men 9 1 10
Sales Rassiel Women 10 10
Santos Hazel Shine Women 7 2 9
Schenken Timothy Mixed/Men 27 2 1 30
Shine Allan Mixed/Men 28 2 1 31
Sicat Katerina Mariel Women 18 18
Solomon Kim Mixed Play/Coach 20 20
Steley Colin Men/Mixed 4 4
Stroem Kai Men 9 1 10
Swee Karina Shih-En Women 18 18
Swee Katrina Women 7 7
Talite Jose Mixed Manager 16 16
Tan Isabella Women 10 10
Thomas Stefanie Women 9 9
Trinkler Arlene Women 2 2
Tsuchiya Ruri Women 9 9
Tubb Zane Men Manager 10 1 11
Umali Melanie Women 8 8
Uytengsu Kayla Women 10 10
Van Der Woude Damon Mixed 9 9
Velez Maria Carmela Women AC/Amgr 19 19
Webster Kianna Mixed 9 9
Williams Christopher Men 9 1 10
Wislang Craig Women Coach 10 10
Yongco Ron Men 6 1 7
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Philippines World Cup Representatives

2015 - Coffs Harbour - Men, Women, Mixed
2015 - Coffs Harbour - Women 27, Men30/35/40/50, Mixed Snr
2019 - Putrajaya, Malaysia - Men, Women, Mixed
2019 - Putrajaya, Malaysia - Women 27/35, Men30/35/40/45/50, Mixed Snr
2024 - England - Men, Women, Mixed
2024 - England - Men 30/35/40/45/50/55; Women 27/35/40; Mixed Snr

Leading Representative Caps 15 19 24 #

Oliva Jamaica Marlene Women Play/Ac/Ch 10 9 11 30
Shine Allan Mixed/Men 9 9 10 28
Peregrina Mai Hoang Mixed/Women Play/Ch/Mgr 9 9 10 28
Schenken Timothy Mixed/Men 8 9 10 27
Solomon Kim Mixed Play/Coach 10 10 20
Preysler Andrea Women 10 10 20
Beesley John Men/Mixed Coach 9 10 19
Dimes Joseph Men/Mixed Asst Coach 9 10 19
Corbett Ken Mixed/Men 10 9 19
Roberts Mark Mixed/Men 10 9 19
Preysler Alicia Women 10 9 19
Velez Maria Carmela Women AC/Amgr 10 9 19

Last Name First Name Division Position 15 19 24 #

Abrera Zyross Abigail Women 10 10
Alcon Jan Men 5 5
Alonzo Christian Mixed Play/Ch 10 10
Antonio Nina Women 4 4
Antonio Verdelh Mixed 9 9
Araja Trina Women 10 10
Arco Bianca Therese Mixed 8 8
Ayala Ysabel Women 10 10
Barberis Clarissa Women Manager 10 10
Barberis Raphael Men 8 8
Beesley John Men/Mixed Coach 9 10 19
Bhullar Jasbir Men Asst Coach 9 9
Briddon Dominique Marie Paula Women 7 9 16
Buchanan Sheril Women 7 7
Buchanan Takiah-Lani Mixed 7 7
Caparros Larcel Owen Men 8 8
Cecil Mark Men 9 9
Chadburn Amielia Mixed 10 10
Chadburn Aria Mixed 8 8
Chadburn Jason Men Ass Coach 10 10
Chadburn Kealan Mixed 10 10
Chuidian Inez Women 10 10
Cora Traejorn Mixed 8 8
Corbett Ken Mixed/Men 10 9 19
Cruz Martha Camilla Women 7 7
De Ayala Jaime Alfonso Antonio ZobMen 9 9
Dela Cruz Ma Nerice Czarina Women 6 6
Diaz Helena Kiefer Women 9 9
Dimes Joseph Men/Mixed Asst Coach 9 10 19
Dionisio Kayla Dane Women 6 6
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Last Name First Name Division Position 15 19 24 #

Dodd Steven Women Coach 10 10
Dublin Maria Rodielita Women 10 7 17
Evans Megan Women 8 8
Feliciano Aleth Women 8 8
Fernandez Pauline Women 9 9
Fish Isabel Mixed 10 10
Foord-David Dominik Men 7 7
Galon Pia Women 9 9
Gavieres Ivon Phoenix Men 9 9
Gehrke Darren Men 8 8
Hickman Raphael Mixed/Men 9 9 18
Holgate Gareth Men 8 8
Inocencio Keith Men 4 4
Johnson Suzanne Mixed 9 9
Kasai Riho Women 9 9
Kellie Pearl Women 9 9
Lansang Thea Women Manager 11 11
Lira Dominique Marie Paula Women 10 10
Loquias Vanessa Women 8 8
Lynch Ivan Mixed 9 4 13
Lynch Jason Mixed/Men 9 4 13
Lynch Sean Mixed Men-Ch 8 10 18
MacAroyo Richard Men 8 8
Madrona Jonel Men 9 9
Majabague Carl Kristian Men 4 9 13
Manucduc Rosendo Men 9 9
Masalunga Jovan Men 8 8
Medrano Pia Marie Mixed 7 7
Monaghan Kevin Men 8 8
Nelson Megan Mixed 10 10
Ocampo Justine Women 7 9 16
Olave Dennise Women 9 9
Oliva Jamaica Marlene Women Play/Ac/Ch 10 9 11 30
Orteza Charity Christiana Joy Women 9 9
Panes Mark Men 9 9
Parnell Jacob Men 9 9
Parto Jadreign Keisheen Women 9 9
Pena Ronald Mixed 8 8
Peregrina Mai Hoang Mixed/Women Play/Ch/Mgr 9 9 10 28
Peregrina Oliver Mixed 10 10
Preysler Alicia Women 10 9 19
Preysler Andrea Women 10 10 20
Puig Jan Norbin Men 9 9
Puig Janin Women 9 9
Rasing Sean Patrick Yves Men 8 8
Richter Adam Men/Mixed Ass Coach 10 10
Richter Isaac Mixed 10 10
Richter Jacob Mixed 10 10
Roberts Mark Mixed/Men 10 9 19
Ronquillo Jackelyn Mixed 9 9
Rosales Anikka Women 10 10
Salamat Christian Ryan Men 9 9
Sales Rassiel Women 10 10
Santos Hazel Shine Women 7 7
Schenken Timothy Mixed/Men 8 9 10 27
Shine Allan Mixed/Men 9 9 10 28
Sicat Katerina Mariel Women 10 8 18
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Last Name First Name Division Position 15 19 24 #

Solomon Kim Mixed Play/Coach 10 10 20
Stroem Kai Men 9 9
Swee Karina Shih-En Women 8 8 2 18
Swee Katrina Women 7 7
Talite Jose Mixed Manager 10 6 16
Tan Isabella Women 10 10
Thomas Stefanie Women 9 9
Tsuchiya Ruri Women 9 9
Tubb Zane Men Manager 10 10
Umali Melanie Women 8 8
Uytengsu Kayla Women 10 10
Van Der Woude Damon Mixed 9 9
Velez Maria Carmela Women AC/Amgr 10 9 19
Webster Kianna Mixed 9 9
Williams Christopher Men 9 9
Wislang Craig Women Coach 10 10
Yongco Ron Men 6 6
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Philippines Test Representatives

2018 v Hong Kong & China - Men, Women, Mixed

Last Name First Name Division Position 18 #

Abrera Zyross Abigail Women/Mixed 4 4
Ami Anne Angelika Women 2 2
Arco Bianca Therese Mixed 2 2
Awatin Ansherina Women 2 2
Blanco Andrei Kent Men/Mixed 4 4
Casidlac Julius Jonroe Men/Mixed 4 4
Cecil Luke Men 2 2
Cecil Mark Men 2 2
Cruz Martha Tan Women/Mixed 4 4
Cuadra Camille Women/Mixed 4 4
De Guzman Rachel Women 2 2
Dionisio Kayla Women 2 2
Ecaldre Mark John Paul Mixed 2 2
Evans Megan Women/Mixed 4 4
Fernandez Pauline Women 2 2
Francisco Enrico Rafael Men/Mixed 4 4
Galon Pia Women 2 2
Lawless Ciaran Men/Mixed 4 4
Manucduc JR Men/Mixed 4 4
Monaghan Kevin Men/Mixed 4 4
Olave Dennise Women/Mixed 4 4
Panes Mark Men/Mixed 4 4
Quinlivan Jason Men 2 2
Redoblado Godfrey Men 2 2
Santos Hazel Shine Women 2 2
Schenken Tim Men 2 2
Shine Allan Men 2 2
Steley Colin Men/Mixed 4 4
Trinkler Arlene Women 2 2
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OTHER INTERNATIONAL MATCHES

2019 - World Cup - Friendly matches played
2024 - World Cup - Friendly matches played

Last Name First Name Division Position 2019 2024 #

Alcon Jan Men 1 1
Barberis Raphael Men 1 1
Beesley John Men Coach 1 1
Bhullar Jasbir Men Asst Coach 1 1
Caparros Larcel Owen Men 1 1
Cecil Mark Men 1 1
Chadburn Jason Men Ass Coach 1 1
Corbett Ken Men 1 1
De Ayala Jaime Alfonso Anton  Men 1 1
Dimes Joseph Men Asst Coach 1 1
Foord-David Dominik Men 1 1
Gavieres Ivon Phoenix Men 1 1
Hickman Raphael Men 1 1
Inocencio Keith Men 1 1
Lynch Ivan Men 1 1
Lynch Sean Men Coach 1 1
MacAroyo Richard Men 1 1
Madrona Jonel Men 1 1
Majabague Carl Kristian Men 1 1
Manucduc Rosendo Men 1 1
Masalunga Jovan Men 1 1
Monaghan Kevin Men 1 1
Panes Mark Men 1 1
Parnell Jacob Men 1 1
Puig Jan Norbin Men 1 1
Rasing Sean Patrick Yves Men 1 1
Richter Adam Men Ass Coach 1 1
Roberts Mark Men 1 1
Salamat Christian Ryan Men 1 1
Schenken Timothy Men 1 1
Shine Allan Men 1 1
Stroem Kai Men 1 1
Tubb Zane Men Manager 1 1
Williams Christopher Men 1 1
Yongco Ron Men 1 1
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Philippines Officials

2015 - Coffs Harbour - Men, Women, Mixed
2015 - Coffs Harbour - Women 27, Men30/35/40/50, Mixed Snr

Last Name First Name Position Event

Barberis Clarissa Tour Leader WC 15
Javier Ma Rosario Tour Official WC 15
Hal Chelsea Medical WC 15
Shanahan Jessica Medical WC 15

Years
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